PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Judith A Varner	12/10/2008
Barbara Garmy-Susini	12/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regents of the University of California	
Street Address:	111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607-5200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12223380

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)904-6510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4159046500 Phone:

mmoy@medlencarroll.com Email: Correspondent Name: Medlen & Carroll, LLP

101 Howard Street, Suite 350 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UCSD-13703

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marilyn Moy

Total Attachments: 5 source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif source=assign#page3.tif

REEL: 021987 FRAME: 0745

PATENT

500732226

source=assign#page4.tif source=assign#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021987 FRAME: 0746

Group No.:

Examiner.:

Docket No. UCSD-13703 Serial No. 12/223,380

Not yet assigned

Not yet assigned

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

Varner et al.

Serial No.:

12/223,380

Filed:

ij

07/29/08

Entitled:

Methods for Inhibition of Lymphangiogenesis and Tumor Metastasis

ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDATION

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence (along with any referred to as being attached or enclosed) is, on the date shown below, being deposited with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, via EFS, on December 16, 2008/

Sir or Madam:

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 3.28 and 3.31, Applicants submit:

- Assignment document for recording whereby the subject application and the invention disclosed therein is assigned to The Regents of the University of California and Recordation Form Cover Sheet -- Patents Only (Form PTO-1595)
- \$40.00 recordation fee for filing an Assignment document

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 08-1290.

Dated: <u>Planber 16,2008</u>

Ву: ___

Maha A. Hamdan

Registration No. 43,655

MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP 101 Howard Street, Suite 350 San Francisco, California 94105

415.904.6500

PATENT REEL: 021987 FRAME: 0747

PATENT

Docket No.: UCSD-13703

	PECOPDATION	FORM COVER SHEET	
Form PTO-1595		NTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission		s: Please record the attached origi	<u> </u>
Name of conveying party	ies):	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
Judith Varner Barbara Garmy-Susini		The Regents of the University 1111 Franklin Street, 12 th Floo Oakland, California 94607-52 Additional name(s) & addresse	or 00
Additional name(s) of conveying positions of solutions and solutions are solved as a solution Date: 12/10/2008			
4. Title of Invention: Metho	ds for Inhibition of Lymph	angiogenesis and Tumor Metast	asis
A. Patent Application 12/223,380	1 No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
	Additional num	bers attached? No	
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Peter G. Carroll MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP 101 Howard Street, Suite 3. San Francisco, California 9.	d be mailed:	7. Total fee(s): \$40 8. Deposit Account Author The Commissioner is hadditional fees or credit Account No. 08-1290.	pations and patents involved: 1 orization: nereby authorized to charge any t any overpayment to Deposit An originally executed smittal is enclosed for this
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
). Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and beli priginal document.			hed copy is a true copy of the
Date: <u>December 16, 2008</u>		Signature: Mouldoc Name: Maha A. Hamdan Reg. No.: 43,655	udan
otal number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and do		

PATENT

Docket No.: UCSD-13703

		RECORDATION F			
. [-	Form PTO-1595	PATEN	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
11	To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached origin		
	1. Name of conveying party	(ies):	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):	
	Judith Varner Barbara Garmy-Susini		The Regents of the University 1111 Franklin Street, 12 th Floo Oakland, California 94607-520	or	
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No	
	Additional name(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) attached? No			
	3. Nature of conveyance: As	signment			
	Execution Date: 12/10/2008				
	4. Title of Invention: Metho	ds for Inhibition of Lympha	ngiogenesis and Tumor Metasta	ısis	
	A. Patent Application 12/223,380	n No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s)	:	
_		Additional numb	ers attached? No		
	 Name and address of party concerning document shou 	to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved: 1	
	Peter G. Carroll		7. Total fee(s): \$40		
	MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP	50	8. Deposit Account Author	rization:	
-	101 Howard Street, Suite 350 San Francisco, California 94105		Account No. 08-1290.	ereby authorized to charge any any overpayment to Deposit An originally executed mittal is enclosed for this	
-		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
7	9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
r	Date: December 16, 2008		Signature: Mahataundan		
ľ		-	Name: Maha A. Hamdan		
-			Reg. No.: 43,655		
T	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				

2006-143-In

Attorney Docket No.: UCSD-13703

S/N 12/223,380

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Judith Varner and Barbara Garmy-Susini, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

Methods for Inhibition of Lymphangiogenesis

and Tumor Metastasis

Serial No.:

12/223,380

Filing Date:

07/29/2008

WHEREAS, The Regents of the University of California, 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor, Oakland, California 94607-5200, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's names to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Judith G. Varner Judith Warner	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		December 10, 2008 Date		
Barbara Garmy-Susini			Date		
STATE OF COUNTY OF)	SS.			
On this day of, in the year of, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.					
			NOTARY PUBLIC		

PATENT

REEL: 021987 FRAME: 0750

Attorney Docket No.: UCSD-13703

.

S/N 12/223.380

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Judith Varner and Barbara Garmy-Susini, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain ne	æw
and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:	

Title of Invention:

Methods for Inhibition of Lymphangiogenesis

and Tumor Metastasis

Serial No.:

12/223,380

Filing Date:

07/29/2008

WHEREAS, The Regents of the University of California, 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor, Oakland, California 94607-5200, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's names to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Judith Varner			Date	
Barbara Garmy-Susini			Date	12/10/08
STATE OF)	ss.		
COUNTY OF)	SS.		•
On this day of appeared the above-named ASSIGNoname is subscribed to the within instru	OR, known to	o me (or pro	ved to me on the	, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally ne basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose uted the same.
				NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 021987 FRAME: 0751

RECORDED: 12/16/2008